

E.

BID SUMMARY SHEET

ITEM NUMBER	BID DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASUREMENT	QUANTITY	PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
1.	Labor Rate, Abatement of Asbestos Insulation from Mechanical Systems Asbestos Insulation Foreman, Regular Hours	Hourly	25	\$ 108.02	\$ 2,700.54
2.	Labor Rate, Abatement of Asbestos Insulation from Mechanical Systems Asbestos Insulation Foreman, <u>Off Hours</u>	Hourly	5	\$ 142.05	\$ 710.23 710.25
3.	Labor Rate, Abatement of Asbestos Insulation from Mechanical Systems Asbestos Insulation Worker, Regular Hours	Hourly	50	\$ 99.15	\$ 4,957.55 4,959.50
4.	Labor Rate, Abatement of Asbestos Insulation from Mechanical Systems Asbestos Insulation Worker, <u>Off Hours</u>	Hourly	5	\$ 128.75	\$ 643.75 5
5.	Labor Rate, Abatement and Repair of Any ACM and the Removal of Any Other ACM Materials Asbestos & Hazardous Waste Removal, Foreman, Regular Hours	Hourly	25	\$ 99.89	\$ 2,497.25 5
6.	Labor Rate, Abatement and Repair of Any ACM and the Removal of Any Other ACM Materials Asbestos & Hazardous Waste Removal, Foreman, <u>Off Hours</u>	Hourly	5	\$ 129.85	\$ 649.25 5
7.	Labor Rate, Abatement and Repair of Any ACM and the Removal of Any Other ACM Materials Asbestos & Hazardous Waste Removal, Journeyman, Regular Hours	Hourly	25	\$ 88.69	\$ 2,217.30 25
8.	Labor Rate, Abatement and Repair of Any ACM and the Removal of Any Other ACM Materials Asbestos & Hazardous Waste Removal, Journeyman, <u>Off Hours</u>	Hourly	5	\$ 118.13	\$ 590.64 5
9.	Equipment and Material Cost, Removal of Various Materials Associated with Removal of Asbestos Flooring Materials, Mastic, and Base Molding, Occupied Building	Square foot	100	\$ 5.85	\$ 585.00

ITEM NUMBER	BID DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASUREMENT	QUANTITY	PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
10.	Equipment and Material Cost, Removal of Various Materials Associated with Removal of Asbestos Flooring Materials, Mastic, and Base Molding, Unoccupied Building	Square foot	100	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
11.	Equipment and Material Cost, Non-Friable Abatement of Various Materials Non-Friable Removal of Asbestos Roofing Shingles/Building Siding/Tar Paper/Transite Board	Square Foot	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
12.	Equipment and Material Cost, Cut, Wrap, Removal Asbestos Pipe Insulation, Occupied Building	Linear Foot	50	\$5.00	\$ 250.00
13.	Equipment and Material Cost, Cut, Wrap, Removal Asbestos Pipe Insulation, Unoccupied Building	Linear Foot	50	\$4.00	\$ 200.00
14.	Equipment and Material Cost, O&M Repair, Wrap, Encapsulation of Damaged Asbestos Pipe Insulation, Occupied Building	Linear Foot	50	\$6.00	\$300.00
15.	Equipment and Material Cost, O&M Repair, Wrap, Encapsulation of Damaged Asbestos Pipe Insulation, unoccupied Building	Linear Foot	50	\$5.00	\$250.00
16.	Equipment and Material Cost, Cut and Wrap Friable Asbestos Pipe Insulation Removal (Less Than 10 linear feet), Glove Bag	Linear Foot	25	\$7.00	\$ 175.00
17.	Equipment and Material Cost, Asbestos Plaster Removal, Full Containment	Linear Foot	65	\$8.00	\$ 520.00
18.	NJ Department of Labor 10-day Notification Fee	Each	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
19.	Temporary Electrical Provided by Abatement Contractor	Daily	5	\$55.00	\$ 275.00

ITEM NUMBER	BID DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASUREMENT	QUANTITY	PRICE PER UOM	TOTAL
20.	Temporary Water Provided by Abatement Contractor	Per Gallon	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00

GRAND TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 20 \$ 20,746.49

\$ 20,746.44

**ANY INQUIRIES CONCERNING THIS BID MUST BE SENT VIA EMAIL TO:
JPARMIGIANI@NJTA.COM**

**PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 19:9-2.2 (A)(3),
ADDENDA WILL BE DISTRIBUTED AND POSTED ON THE AUTHORITY'S WEBSITE
A MINIMUM OF THREE DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING**

**REQUESTS FOR INTERPRETATION OR CORRECTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED
IF RECEIVED A MINIMUM OF 5 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE**

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

**Dale Barnfield, Acting Director
Procurement and Materials Management**

Unicorn Contracting Corp. / _____
**Name of Company and / Authorized Signature of Bidder
Zhivko Nikolov, President**